PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
In-Store Media Systems, Inc.	05/04/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AFG Enterprises USA, Inc.					
Street Address:	73595 El Paseo Boulevard, Suite 2204					
City:	Palm Desert					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	92260					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	09909103			
Application Number:	09250207			
Patent Number:	6497360			
Patent Number:	6233564			
Patent Number:	5483049			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)233-1317

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

612-850-1688 Phone:

Email: sdempster@noakspa.com

Correspondent Name: Shawn Dempster Address Line 1: 45 Island Road

Address Line 4: North Oaks, MINNESOTA 55127

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shawn B Dempster

Total Attachments: 3

500050130

source=InStore to AFG Name Change Complete File#page1.tif source=InStore to AFG Name Change Complete File#page2.tif source=InStore to AFG Name Change Complete File#page3.tif

DEAN HELLER
Secretary of State

RENEE L. PARKER Chief Deputy Secretary of State

PAMELA RUCKEL Deputy Secretary for Southern Nevada STATE OF NEVADA



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

CHARLES E. MOORE
Securities Administrator

SCOTT W. ANDERSON Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

ELLICK HSU
Deputy Secretory
for Elections

Certified Copy

May 4, 2005

Job Number:

C20050504-1165 00000174797-95

Reference Number:

Expedite: Through Date:

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

Document Number(s) 20050165250-26

Description Amendment Number of Pages 2 Pages/2 Copies



Respectfully,

DEAN HELLER Secretary of State

Certification Clerk

Commercial Recording Division

202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138



DEAN HELLER
Secretary of State
204 North Carson Street Suite 1
Garson City Nevada 69701-4299
(775) 684 8708
Website secretaryofatate biz

Certificate of Amendment (PURBUANT TO NRS 78 385 and 78 390)

Entity # C1792-1993 Document Number: 20050165250-26

Date Filed: 5/4/2005 11:44:02 AM In the office of

Do Hellen

المرازية العائد بمناف فيستند الرابيع والكافعية الأراب المسترك الرابي والأراجية

Dean Heller Secretary of State

Important	Reed attached met Set	TITICATE OF A	<u>mendme</u>	int to A	ticles of	Baakbar	E SPACE IE FOR CHA ISO IT	TER USE CHILY
		nt to NRS 7						
1 Name	of corporation	Do Store Me	die System	es Inc			4146K)	
2 The si	ticles have been	amended s	is follows	(provide	articie ni	umbera if	avedable)	
Article I	The name of th	e surporetio	n shall b	A APG :	hterprise	COA the		
Article S	The appropria	Emmon of a	**************************************	-				
thall have	The appropria		DE COCEL	<u>quehorte</u>	ed mpstal	stock th	o corporatio	n.
made have	the authority :	D RESUR 18	ATTEN MAI	Lion she	TOR OF COM	mon Stock		
eren Graft	ng a par value of	90 001 and	71ve Hall	ison she	see of Pro	Corred St	ock par valu	a \$0 001
All sceek	when issued shall	1 be curry	eard and a	1011 1 9 g g g	mahle			
			_					
						·		
required in	e by which the s rejority of the vo- the case of a vo- ncorporation hav	to by done	mi accest Mi	atro M	abortion c	i nich Acili	iting them to g power as the provision	o exercise may be ins of the
4 Effective	date of filing (o	otional)	·					
5 Officer S	lignature (requin	ed)		(In serial)	R VALUE TIME SO A		10 m o (1 m)	
Many proposes outstanding sha outders of share smillations or res	d amendment would a rea then the amendm a rapresenting a majo itrictions on the voting	iter or change a ant must be an any of the voling power thereof	ny preferent proved by the power of ea	e vote in a toh class o	lative or other ddition to the	r nght given affirmative v ad by the an	to any class of to ote otherwise ra sendment repart	Fames of ine disease of
MPORTANT	Fedure to include	any of the	bove info	malion e	ind submit	he proper	fees may car	use this
	DUPLICATE							
The form must b	o eccompaniad by appi	Pprinte foes 84	e miteuhed fa	e zchodule		V « b	E J F& L MITT	i 181 Am st 2001 st - 11 Bloss

2. (continued)

RECORDED: 09/15/2005

Stock"), issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall be automatically reclassified as and converted into one share of common stock, par value \$0.001 per share, of the Corporation (the "New Common Stock"). Notwithstanding the immediately preceding sentence, no fractional shares of New Common Stock shall be issued to the holders of record of Old Common Stock in connection with the foregoing reclassification of shares of Old Common Stock into New Common Stock. In lieu thereof, each holder of record of Old Common Stock who would otherwise be entitled to receive a fractional share of New Common Stock shall receive one (1) whole share of New Common Stock.

TO COME A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE SAME AND A SAME PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

Each stock certificate that, immediately prior to the Effective Time, represented shares of Old Common Stock shall be exchanged on or before June 30, 2005 for a stock certificate representing that number of whole shares of New Common Stock into which the shares of Old Common Stock representing that number of certificate shall have been reclassified (as well as the right to receive one (1) whole share of New Common Stock in lieu of any fractional shares of New Common Stock as set forth above). Any holder of stock certificate representing Old Common Stock not exchanged on or before June 30, 2005 shall not be emitted to vote or to receive distributions or exercise any of the other rights of stockholders of record until the holder has submitted the stock certificates for exchange.

PATENT

REEL: 016536 FRAME: 0325